Have you ever served on active duty in the United States Armed Forces?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2004

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 16.2 3.2 7.1 11.7 14.4 26.2 34.8
No 83.8 96.8 92.9 88.3 85.6 73.8 65.2
Male Yes 30.4 5.0 10.9 20.5 26.3 52.9 76.9
No 69.6 95.0 89.1 79.5 73.7 47.1 23.1
Female Yes 2.5 1.4 3.0 2.8 2.6 9 3.4
No 97.5 98.6 97.0 97.2 97.4 99.1 96.6
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Have you ever served on active duty in the United States Armed Forces?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 5,049 316 756 876 1,064 925 1,112
Yes 795 7 47 86 122 204 329
No 4,250 309 708 790 9241 720 782
Refused 4 1 1 1 1
Male Total 1,972 127 303 338 423 373 408
Yes 720 5 34 72 105 198 306
No 1,249 122 268 266 317 174 102
Refused 3 1 1 1
Female  Total 3,077 189 453 538 641 552 704
Yes 75 2 13 14 17 6 23
No 3,001 187 440 524 624 546 680
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

Which of the following best describes your military status?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+

Currently on active duty 1.1 22.8 2.4 4 3
Currently in a National Guard or Reserve unit 3.3 60.8 10.3 5.0 .8 A1 3
Retired from military service 10.3 5.0 3.5 14.9 8.8 13.5
Medically discharged from military service or 6.2 3.4 8.6 7.4 11.6 7.3 2.2
Discharged from military service 79.0 13.0 76.1 81.7 72.3 83.8 83.7
Male Currently on active duty 1.0 28.9 1.4 4 4

Currently in a National Guard or Reserve unit 2.8 61.0 8.9 5.6 3

Retired from military service 10.4 6.3 2.8 13.8 8.9 13.9

Medically discharged from military service or 5.9 4.4 5.7 6.0 11.7 7.2 2.3

Discharged from military service 79.9 5.8 79.1 84.2 74.0 83.8 83.1
Female Currently on active duty 2.1 10.3

Currently in a National Guard or Reserve unit 9.7 60.0 16.1 8.8 5.9

Retired from military service 8.9 8.6 26.5 6.5

Medically discharged from military service or 10.6 19.6 18.9 10.3 11.7

Discharged from military service 68.7 40.0 64.3 62.1 54.4 82.4 93.5

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who reported having served on active duty in the United States Armed Forces.
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Which of the following best describes your military status?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+

Total 795 7 47 86 122 204 329
Currently on active duty 6 2 2 1 1
Currently in a National Guard or Reserve unit 14 2 5 4 1 1 1
Retired from military service 89 2 4 18 21 44
Medically discharged from military service or 50 1 6 8 14 13 8
Discharged from military service 635 2 34 67 88 169 275
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Male Total 720 5 34 72 105 198 306

Currently on active duty 5 2 1 1 1

Currently in a National Guard or Reserve unit 9 1 3 4 1

Retired from military service 82 2 2 14 21 43

Medically discharged from military service or 41 1 3 5 12 12 8

Discharged from military service 583 1 26 60 78 165 253
Female Total 75 2 13 14 17 6 23

Currently on active duty 1 1

Currently in a National Guard or Reserve unit 5 1 2 1 1

Retired from military service 7 2 4 1

Medically discharged from military service or 9 3 3 2 1

Discharged from military service 52 1 8 7 10 4 22

Don't know/Not sure 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who reported having served on active duty in the United States Armed Forces.
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In the last 12 months, have you received some or all or your health care from VA facilities?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes, ALL of my health care 7.6 3.4 6.7 111 9.7 5.9
Yes, SOME of my health care 10.2 14.8 9.3 7.6 10.2 11.0
No, no VA health care received 82.2 100.0 81.8 83.9 81.3 80.1 83.1
Male Yes, ALL of my health care 7.9 4.2 7.5 11.8 9.8 5.6
Yes, SOME of my health care 9.9 15.3 9.1 5.7 10.1 11.3
No, no VA health care received 82.2 100.0 80.5 83.4 825 80.1 83.2
Female Yes, ALL of my health care 4.1 3.2 11.4
Yes, SOME of my health care 14.0 12.8 11.6 29.0 18.8 6.5
No, no VA health care received 81.9 100.0 87.2 88.4 67.7 81.2 82.1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who reported not being currently on active duty in the United States Armed Forces.
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In the last 12 months, have you received some or all or your health care from VA facilities?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 774 3 42 79 120 203 327
Yes, ALL of my health care 67 2 5 13 23 24
Yes, SOME of my health care 79 5 8 9 18 39
No, no VA health care received 626 3 35 66 98 162 262
Don't know/Not sure 2 2
Male Total 706 2 31 67 104 198 304
Yes, ALL of my health care 64 2 5 12 23 22
Yes, SOME of my health care 69 4 6 5 17 37
No, no VA health care received 571 2 25 56 87 158 243
Don't know/Not sure 2 2
Female Total 68 1 11 12 16 5 23
Yes, ALL of my health care 3 1 2
Yes, SOME of my health care 10 1 2 4 1 2
No, no VA health care received 55 1 10 10 11 4 19

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who reported not being currently on active duty in the United States Armed Forces.
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